This Act may be cited as the PandamatengaAgricultural Infrastructure 
Development Project (Loan Authorisation) Act, 2009. 

2. The Minister may raise, by loan, from the African Development Bank 
(hereinafter referred to as "the Bank"), sums not exceeding (USD 
60,020,000 .00) sixty million and twenty thousand American Dollars or the 
equivalent of (P467 ,080,000.00) four hundred and sixty seven million and 
eighty thousand Pula, subject to such terms and conditions as may be agreed 
between the Minister and the Bank, for the purpose of implementing the 
Pandamatenga Agricultural Infrastructure Project.